
DOCUMENT OF THE INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 
 
 
 
 

RESOLUTION DE-53/19 
 
 
 

Agreement for the Administration of the Regional Fund for  
Agricultural Technology Cooperative Program  

 
 
 

WHEREAS, the Inter-American Development Bank (the “Bank”), a group of borrowing 
member countries of the Bank and other interested parties entered into an Agreement for the 
Administration of the Regional Fund for Agricultural Technology Cooperative Program (the 
“Program”), dated March 15, 1998 (the “Administration Agreement); and 

 
WHEREAS, the Program’s Board of Directors has expressed to the Bank the desire that 

the Bank continue administering the Program;  
 
THEREFORE, the Board of Executive Directors 
 

RESOLVES: 
 

To authorize the President of the Bank, or such representative as he shall designate, to 
sign, in the name and on behalf of the Bank, an amendment to the Administration Agreement 
providing for the Bank’s continued administration of the Program until June 30, 2024, and to take 
any other actions necessary to give effect to such instrument. 
 
 
 

(Adopted on 19 June 2019) 
 


